Note: Operation by a
single 5/2 control valve
is possible
Force developed on extension of the piston rod
Force developed in retraction of the piston rod
GENERAL
Detection Equipped for magnetic position detectors
Fluid Air or neutral gas, fi ltered, lubricated or not

(1) Others strokes (consult us)
453 5  . .  .  .   . . . .
Ordering example:
- profi led cylinder with pneumatic cushioning
 equipped for detectors = 41
- T-slot grooves at 3 o'clock position = 3
- Cylinder Ø 80 mm = 8
- Stroke 100 mm = 0100
Ordering catalogue number : 453541380100
PROFILED/TIE RODS CYLINDERS
Ø 32 to 100 mm - double acting
ISO 15552-AFNOR-DIN
double force tandem with linked piston rods
Series
450-453
Type
PESNS
Force developed
Ø
(mm)
dynamic force developed (daN) as a function of pressure (bar)
2 4 6 8 10
32 24 22 55 50 85 78 114 104 142 130
40 38 34 83 74 128 116 175 160 222 200
50 60 54 128 116 202 184 274 248 345 310
63 99 92 208 196 324 308 441 422 554 528
80 165 154 348 326 540 510 726 682 907 854
100 260 250 550 520 840 800 1150 1100 1425 1350
FEATURES
• Tandem-mounted cylinders with connected rods develop twice the force of a stan-
dard cylinder of the same diameter.
• This arrangement offers the advantage of providing a given force with a smaller
 frontal area than a standard cylinder developing the same force.
barrel
cylinder type
type
cushioning detection
profi led
barrel
with equipped 41
groove position type
position of the T-slot grooves
on the profi led PES cylinder
12 o'clock 0
3 o'clock 3
6 o'clock 6
9 o'clock 9
position of the dovetail
grooves on the profi led
PES cylinder
12 o'clock 9
3 o'clock 0
6 o'clock 3
9 o'clock 6
Ø
(mm)
standard stroke (mm) (1)
(recommended standard stroke)
25 50 80 100 125 160 200 250 320 400
32 ● ● ● ● ● ●
40 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
50-63 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
80 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
100 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
cylinder Ø
type Ø